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615 West Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44113

www.ohiolottery.com

LOTTERY.

August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

TOTAL
Note: Figures reported are unaudited and rounded for presentation.

$614,193
$806,123
$1,247,741
$1,456,680
$1,411,353
$1,258,749
$1,096,870
$723,692
$1,035,101
$979,451
$952,938
$552,397

Prizes

$539,118
$766,745
$1,135,350
$1,321,814
$1,222,609
$1,223,664
$1,058,016
$688,356
$960,685
$902,905
$812,816
$470,038

$12,135,288 $11,102,116

Promotional

S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0

Voids

$3,636
$1,708
$1,626
$772
$451
$1,720
$175
$1,141
$3,136
$2,264
$2,439
$21,581

TYPE C SPORTS GAMING FY 2025 REVENUE

Gross Gaming
Revenue (GGR)
$72,562
$35,742
$110,683
$133,240
$187,972
$34,634
$37,134
$35,161
$73,275
$73,410
$137,858
$79,920
$1,011,591

Negative
Carryover
$0
$0
(56,327)
$0
$0
$0
$0
($9,275)
$0
$0
$0
$0
($15,602)

Distribution of Revenue:

Revised Percent Host Proprietor Ohio Lottery Unclaimed

GGR Payout Locations Share Share Funds
$72,562 88.14% $55,240 $17,322 $16,901
$35,742 95.55% 761 $22,070 $13,672 $16,456

$104,356 91.12% 756 $76,604 $27,752 $10,367
$133,240 90.84% 751 $99,009 $34,231 $11,392
$187,972 86.67% 746 $144,092 $43,880 $20,013
$34,634 97.25% 736 $24,788 $9,846 $9,912

$37,134 96.61% 727 $22,051 $15,083 $11,178
$25,886 95.14% 719 $16,331 $9,545 $3,946

$73,275 92.91% 717 $53,469 $19,806 $12,910
$73,410 92.48% 712 $54,028 $19,382 $13,225
$137,858 85.50% 703 $106,155 $31,703 $15,505
$79,920 85.47% 48 $62,560 $17,360 $14,435
$995,989 $736,397 $259,582 $156,240

DEFINITION OF TERMS

Handle: The amount of total sales on sports gaming terminals using cash, cashless, or vouchered funds.

Prizes: The total liability for all prizes won on a settled event. The prize liability is reflected on the date

the event closes.

Promotional Credits: The amount of approved promotional play authorized for the month.

Voids: The amount of wagers that were cancelled or unable to be paid. The original wager amount is
returned to the patron.

Gross Gaming Revenue: The revenue remaining after payout of prizes to patrons (Handle less Prizes
less Promotional Credits less Voids).

Negative Carryover: Proprietors may carry over any negative revenue balance from the previous

month for a total of one month.

*Adjustments to the listed information may be necessary and will be made with future postings.

Revised GGR: The sum of Gross Gaming Revenue and Negative Carryover.

Percent Payout: Represents the amount of payout to patrons. This is calculated by taking Prizes divided
by Handle less Voids.

Host Locations: The total number of host locations active as of the last day of the month.

Proprietor Share: The portion of Revenue retained by the Proprietor as compensation for operating their
type C sportsbook solution to host locations. Percent based off contractual agreement with the Lottery
and per OAC 3770:3-8-01.

Ohio Lottery Share: The portion of Revenue paid to the Ohio Lottery.

Unclaimed Funds: Funds available as unclaimed wagers and/or credit vouchers, as defined as over 180
days per OAC 3770:3-7-02, shall be owed to the commission upon expiration.
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