

OHIO LOTTERY

615 West Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44113

www.ohiolottery.com



TYPE C SPORTS GAMING FY 2025 REVENUE

Month	I I a sa di a	Duines	Promotional	Maida	Gross Gaming	Negative	Revised	Percent	Host
Ending	Handle	Prizes	Credits	Voids	Revenue (GGR)	Carryover	GGR	Payout	Locations
July	\$614,193	\$539,118	\$0	\$2,513	\$72,562	\$0	\$72,562	88.14%	764
August	\$806,123	\$766,745	\$0	\$3,636	\$35,742	\$0	\$35,742	95.55%	761
September	\$1,247,741	\$1,135,350	\$0	\$1,708	\$110,683	(\$6,327)	\$104,356	91.12%	756
October	\$1,456,680	\$1,321,814	\$0	\$1,626	\$133,240	\$0	\$133,240	90.84%	751
November	\$1,411,353	\$1,222,609	\$0	\$772	\$187,972	\$0	\$187,972	86.67%	746
December	\$1,258,749	\$1,223,664	\$0	\$451	\$34,634	\$0	\$34,634	97.25%	736
January	\$1,096,870	\$1,058,016	\$0	\$1,720	\$37,134	\$0	\$37,134	96.61%	727
February	\$723,692	\$688,356	\$0	\$175	\$35,161	(\$9,275)	\$25,886	95.14%	719
March	\$1,035,101	\$960,685	\$0	\$1,141	\$73,275	\$0	\$73,275	92.91%	717
April	\$979,451	\$902,905	\$0	\$3,136	\$73,410	\$0	\$73,410	92.48%	712
May	\$952,938	\$812,816	\$0	\$2,264	\$137,858	\$0	\$137,858	85.50%	703
June	\$552,397	\$470,038	\$0	\$2,439	\$79,920	\$0	\$79,920	85.47%	48
TOTAL	\$12,135,288	\$11,102,116	\$0	\$21,581	\$1,011,591	(\$15,602)	\$995,989	91.65%	

Distribution of Revenue:								
Proprietor	Ohio Lottery	Unclaimed						
Share	Share	Funds						
\$55,240	\$17,322	\$16,901						
\$22,070	\$13,672	\$16,456						
\$76,604	\$27,752	\$10,367						
\$99,009	\$34,231	\$11,392						
\$144,092	\$43,880	\$20,013						
\$24,788	\$9,846	\$9,912						
\$22,051	\$15,083	\$11,178						
\$16,331	\$9,545	\$3,946						
\$53,469	\$19,806	\$12,910						
\$54,028	\$19,382	\$13,225						
\$106,155	\$31,703	\$15,505						
\$62,560	\$17,360	\$14,435						
\$736,397	\$259,582	\$156,240						

Note: Figures reported are unaudited and rounded for presentation.

DEFINITION OF TERMS

Handle: The amount of total sales on sports gaming terminals using cash, cashless, or vouchered funds.

Prizes: The total liability for all prizes won on a settled event. The prize liability is reflected on the date the event closes.

Promotional Credits: The amount of approved promotional play authorized for the month.

Voids: The amount of wagers that were cancelled or unable to be paid. The original wager amount is returned to the patron.

Gross Gaming Revenue: The revenue remaining after payout of prizes to patrons (Handle less Prizes less Promotional Credits less Voids).

Negative Carryover: Proprietors may carry over any negative revenue balance from the previous month for a total of one month.

Revised GGR: The sum of Gross Gaming Revenue and Negative Carryover.

Percent Payout: Represents the amount of payout to patrons. This is calculated by taking Prizes divided by Handle less Voids.

Host Locations: The total number of host locations active as of the last day of the month.

Proprietor Share: The portion of Revenue retained by the Proprietor as compensation for operating their type C sportsbook solution to host locations. Percent based off contractual agreement with the Lottery and per OAC 3770:3-8-01.

Ohio Lottery Share: The portion of Revenue paid to the Ohio Lottery.

Unclaimed Funds: Funds available as unclaimed wagers and/or credit vouchers, as defined as over 180 days per OAC 3770:3-7-02, shall be owed to the commission upon expiration.

^{*}Adjustments to the listed information may be necessary and will be made with future postings.